FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tra			
I. Name of conveying party(ics):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ics):		
Nelson Industries, Inc.	Name: Cummins Filtration IP, Inc.		
] Individual(s) [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership X] Corporation-State Wisconsin] Other	Street Address: 1400 73rd Ave NE Minneapolis, MN 55432		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? []Yes [X] No			
3. Nature of conveyance:	[] Individual(s) [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [X] Corporation-State Delaware		
X] Assignment [] Merger	[] Other		
] Security Agreement [] Change of Name] Other	If assignee is not domicited in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: [] Yes [X] No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? []Yes [X] No		
execution Date: October 1, 2000			
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	.		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark registration No.(s) 2,259,861 2,237,580 779,454 2,152,096 2,041,808 1,139,392 1,715,271 1,900,351 949,798		
÷	588,694		
dditional numbers attached? []Yes [X] No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 10		
ame: Charles E. Steffey	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$\(\frac{265.00}{\)		
ternal Address:1511.000001 Schwegman, Lundberg, Woessner & Kluth, P.A. P.O. Box 2938	[] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Minneapolis, MN 55402-0938	Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to our Deposit account number:		
	OT USE THIS SPACE		
Statement and signature,			
_	ue and correst and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Charles E. Steffey	lash Soften Odstra 31, 200		
Name of Person Signing Signatu Total number of	re Date pages including coversheer 4		

Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

#435820.wpd

TRADEMARK REEL: 2569 FRAME: 0889

All

BILL OF ASSIGNMENT

Made this 1st day of October, 2000, from Nelson Industries, Inc., a Wisconsin corporation ("Seller"), to Cummins Filtration IP, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Buyer").

WHEREAS, Seller wishes to better manage its intellectual property and to enhance the value of its trademarks, service marks, patents, trade secrets and other intellectual property,

WITNESSETH:

FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION OF One Hundred shares of Buyer's Common Stock, Seller has agreed to transfer unto Buyer those assets listed in Attachment A and Attachment B hereto (the "Acquired Assets").

NOW, THEREFORE, KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS, that for and in consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration to it in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiently of which is hereby acknowledged, Seller has conveyed, granted, sold, transferred, assigned, and set over, and by these presents does hereby grant, sell, convey, transfer, assign and set over to Buyer, its successors and assigns, TO HAVE AND TO HOLD FOREVER, including, without limitation, all right, title and interest of Seller in and to the Acquired Assets.

The foregoing transfer is made upon the following express conditions:

Indemnification: Buyer agrees to indemnify and hold Seller harmless from and against any claims arising from Buyer's ownership or use of the Acquired Assets.

The Acquired Assets are sold on the basis of as-As-Is: is-where-in.

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 2569 FRAME: 0890**

[NESS WHEREOF, Seller and Buyer have executed this on the date and year first set forth above.

Nelson Industries, Inc.

Bv:

Mark/R. Gerstle

Secretary

Cummins Filtration IP, Inc.

Paul H Dinhw

President

TRADEMARK REEL: 2569 FRAME: 0891

Attachment B

	WORD MARK	SERIAL NO.	REG. NO.	
	ACOUSTI RING	75296986	2259861	NELSON✓
	ACOUSTI TUBE	75296987	2237580	NELSON 🗸
	CP		779454	NELSON [∨]
	ECO CLEAN LOGO	75230201	2152096	NELSON√
	ECO-CLEAN	75033916	2041808	NELSON ✓
a. 1	NELSON LOGO		1139392	NELSON⊬
d. 9	NELSON LOGO WE'RE LEADING A QUIET	74215223	1715271	NELSON✓
	REVOLUTION	74488983	1900351	NELSON✓
	WINSLOW (Stylized W)		949798	NELSON _I /
	WINSLOW (Word)		588694	NELSON ✓

TRADEMARK REEL: 2569 FRAME: 0892

RECORDED: 10/31/2002